By executing this Contract, the Contractor acknowledges its receipt and review of the 
Contract Documents; based upon this review, the Contractor confirms that the Work can be completed 
for the Contract Sum and within the Contract Time. 

ARTICLE 3 - CONTRACT SUM. 

Five Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Dollars ($563,520.00)  

(Contract sum shall include all applicable sales taxes) 

ARTICLE 4 - CONTRACT TIME.  90 calendar days. 

ARTICLE 5 – THE DISTRICT’S REPRESENTATIVE.  The District’s Representative is: 

Bogard Construction 
Owner’s Representative 
Salinas Valley Health